Northern Natura
FERC Gas Tariff

1 Gas Company

Sixth Revised Volume No. 1

RATE SCHEDULE FDD

Firm Deferred Delivery Service

IT. 4-Step Withdrawal Option

Account Balance Parameters:

First Revised Sheet No.
Superseding
Original Sheet No.

* Each Shipper's minimum and maximum quantities are determined based on each Shipper's
respective FSQ as a percent of the total FDD annual cycle quantity offered.

Injection Period

Total of al

1 Shippers' Account Balances may
not be greater than 43,291,500 on August 31.*

Daily Maximum FDQ:

August
September
October

Issued On: Janu

Injection Period

Daily Maximum
Injection

FDQ

513,948*
607,393*
677,475%*
716,412%*
716,412*

ary 5, 2017

Daily Maximum
Withdrawal
FDQ

287,417%
287,417%
359,272*
431,126%*
431,126%*

Withdrawal Period

Total of all Shippers' Account
not be less than 26,040,000 on

Total of all Shippers' Account
not be greater than 16,275,000

November
December
January
February
March
April
May

Withdrawal Period

Daily Maximum
Withdrawal
FDQ
1,129,127*
1,129,127*
1,129,127+*
872,153%*
591,818%*
350,419%*
Overrun
(Interruptible)

135B

135B

Balances may
January 31.%*

Balances may
on March 1.%*

Daily Maximum

Injection
FDQ

261,550%*
261,550%*
261,550%*
261,550%*
261,550%*
130,775*
Overrun

(Interruptible)

Effective On: June 1,

2017



