RATE SCHEDULE FDD Firm Deferred Delivery Service (Dth)

II. 4-Step Withdrawal Option

Account Balance Parameters:

* Each Shipper's minimum and maximum quantities are determined based on each Shipper's respective FSQ as a percent of the total FDD annual cycle quantity offered.

Injection Period

Withdrawal Period

Total of all Shippers' Account Balances may not be greater than 43,291,500 on August 31.* Total of all Shippers' Account Balances may not be less than 26,040,000 on January 31.*

Total of all Shippers' Account Balances may not be greater than 16,275,000 on March 1.*

Daily Maximum FDQ:

Injection Period			Withdrawal Period		
Period	Daily Maximum Injection FDQ	Daily Maximum Withdrawal FDQ	Period	Daily Maximum Withdrawal FDQ	Daily Maximum Injection FDQ
June July	513,948* 607,393*	287,417* 287,417*	November December	1,129,127* 1,129,127*	261,550* 261,550*
August September	677,475* 716,412*	359,272* 431,126*	January February	1,129,127* 872,153*	261,550* 261,550*
October	716,412*	431,126*	March April May	591,818* 350,419* Overrun (Interruptible)	261,550* 130,775* Overrun (Interruptible)

Issued On: January 5, 2017 Effective On: June 1, 2017